

TABULATION OF BIDS																			
PROJECT: KUHIO HIGHWAY Princeville to Kalihiwai																			
PROJECT NO.: F-056-1(31)																			
ISLAND: Kauai TYPE CODE: 1000, Y080, Y060				GOODFELLOW BROTHERS, INC.				DELTA CONSTRUCTION CORP.				FLETCHER PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.				KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.			
DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser - May 12, 16, and 18, 1991 Garden Island - May 16 and 18, 1991																KOGA ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
BIDS OPENED: January 30, 1992																OKADA TRUCKING CO., LTD.			
COMPLETION TIME: Two Hundred and Forty (240) Working Days																HAITSUKA BROTHERS LTD.			
																HAWAIIAN DREDGING AND CONSTRUCTION CO.			
																STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION			
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
201.0100	Removing Large Trees	72	Each	\$725.00	\$52,200.00	\$1,035.00	\$74,520.00	\$2,200.00	\$158,400.00	\$300.00	\$21,600.00	\$2,568.00	\$184,896.00	\$500.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$1,510.00	\$108,720.00
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	130,718	C.Y.	4.25	555,551.50	3.50	457,513.00	6.25	816,987.50	6.50	849,667.00	6.70	875,810.60	14.00	1,830,052.00	10.00	1,307,180.00	10.60	1,385,610.80
206.2020	Structural Excavation for Drainage System	14,521	C.Y.	8.00	116,168.00	26.00	377,546.00	20.00	290,420.00	25.00	363,025.00	20.30	294,776.30	50.00	726,050.00	14.00	203,294.00	57.20	830,601.20
206.2040	Structural Excavation for Water System	607	C.Y.	8.00	4,856.00	31.00	18,817.00	53.00	32,171.00	45.00	27,315.00	23.00	13,961.00	40.00	24,280.00	35.00	21,245.00	105.00	63,735.00
206.4001	Structural Excavation for 2-9'x 5' Concrete Box Culvert	353	C.Y.	30.00	10,590.00	24.00	8,472.00	25.00	8,825.00	40.00	14,120.00	16.00	5,648.00	60.00	21,180.00	130.00	45,890.00	7.00	2,471.00
206.5000	Structural Excavation for Retaining Wall	226	C.Y.	20.00	4,520.00	23.50	5,311.00	27.00	6,102.00	31.00	7,006.00	18.00	4,068.00	25.00	5,650.00	85.00	19,210.00	23.00	5,198.00
206.7000	Structural Backfill	316	C.Y.	15.00	4,740.00	30.00	9,480.00	10.00	3,160.00	14.00	4,424.00	13.00	4,108.00	40.00	12,640.00	115.00	36,340.00	70.00	22,120.00
206.8000	Filter Material	14	C.Y.	80.00	1,120.00	50.00	700.00	54.00	756.00	40.00	560.00	72.00	1,008.00	55.00	770.00	80.00	1,120.00	140.00	1,960.00
207.0100	Ditch and Channel Excavation	107	C.Y.	40.00	4,280.00	25.00	2,675.00	33.00	3,531.00	34.00	3,638.00	39.00	4,173.00	45.00	4,815.00	65.00	6,955.00	43.00	4,601.00
304.1110	Aggregate Base Course	9,710	C.Y.	52.00	504,920.00	45.00	436,950.00	38.00	368,980.00	40.00	388,400.00	51.00	495,210.00	65.00	631,150.00	42.00	407,820.00	49.00	475,790.00
305.1110	Aggregate Subbase Course	8,440	C.Y.	55.00	464,200.00	45.00	379,800.00	37.00	312,280.00	40.00	337,600.00	52.00	438,880.00	48.00	405,120.00	38.00	320,720.00	48.00	405,120.00
401.0300	Asphalt Concrete Pavement Mix No. III	5,470	Ton	67.00	366,490.00	67.00	366,490.00	69.00	377,430.00	66.00	361,020.00	76.00	415,720.00	68.00	371,960.00	80.00	437,600.00	70.00	382,900.00
401.0500	Asphalt Concrete Pavement Mix No. V	7,390	Ton	60.00	443,400.00	60.00	443,400.00	62.00	458,180.00	60.00	443,400.00	68.00	502,520.00	61.00	450,790.00	82.00	605,980.00	62.00	458,180.00
503.0020	Class A Concrete for Drainage System	157	C.Y.	480.00	75,360.00	875.00	137,375.00	300.00	47,100.00	1,000.00	157,000.00	593.00	93,101.00	450.00	70,650.00	800.00	125,600.00	1,000.00	157,000.00
503.1021	Concrete in 2-9'x 5' Concrete Box Culvert	317	C.Y.	460.00	145,820.00	470.00	148,990.00	478.00	151,526.00	900.00	285,300.00	474.00	150,258.00	850.00	269,450.00	900.00	285,300.00	770.00	244,090.00
503.1041	Concrete in Retaining Wall	59	C.Y.	460.00	27,140.00	750.00	44,250.00	542.00	31,978.00	1,000.00	59,000.00	593.00	34,987.00	715.00	42,185.00	750.00	44,250.00	845.00	49,855.00
503.2050	Class B Concrete for Water System	22	C.Y.	195.00	4,290.00	375.00	8,250.00	384.00	8,448.00	250.00	5,500.00	183.00	4,026.00	525.00	11,550.00	500.00	11,000.00	480.00	10,560.00
602.0031	Reinforcing Steel in 2-9'x 5' Concrete Box Culvert (49,700 Lb)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	50,000.00	L.S.	33,305.00	L.S.	40,182.00	L.S.	35,000.00	L.S.	36,500.00	L.S.	32,000.00	L.S.	50,000.00	L.S.	33,288.00
602.0040	Reinforcing Steel in Retaining Wall (5,600 Lb)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	7,000.00	L.S.	4,300.00	L.S.	4,528.00	L.S.	5,000.00	L.S.	4,720.00	L.S.	4,500.00	L.S.	7,000.00	L.S.	4,300.00
602.1020	Reinforcing Steel for Drainage System (12,880 Lb)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	15,000.00	L.S.	3,950.00	L.S.	11,089.00	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	10,235.00	L.S.	9,000.00	L.S.	14,000.00	L.S.	9,400.00
602.1041	Reinforcing Steel for Water System (2,400 Lb)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	6,000.00	L.S.	1,945.00	L.S.	2,066.00	L.S.	2,000.00	L.S.	2,130.00	L.S.	2,000.00	L.S.	12,000.00	L.S.	1,950.00
603.0010	Bed Course Material for Culverts	2,475	C.Y.	40.00	99,000.00	52.00	128,700.00	38.00	94,050.00	50.00	123,750.00	71.00	175,725.00	50.00	123,750.00	40.00	99,000.00	68.00	168,300.00